

Government of Jammu and Kashmir, School Education Department Civil Secretariat, Jammu / Srinagar

## Sub: Release of funds as 'Grant-in-Aid'under SSA for the financial year 2016-17.

Ref: i) FD-VII- Bgt. (07) 2016-17 dated 23-01-2017

ii) Finance Department's O.M. No: FD-VII-7 (58) 2007 - 08 - I part dated: 07-03-2017.

## GOVERNMENT ORDER NO: 1/3 -EDU OF 2017

## DATED: 14 -03-2017

Sanction is hereby accorded to the advance drawal of Rs. 7532.86 Lac (Rupees Seventy five Crore thirty two lac eighty six thousand only) as Grant-in-Aid by Financial Advisor/CAO, School Education Department, for further placement of the same at the disposal of State Project Director, SSA, for utilization during 2016-17 as per following break-up:

Detail Head	Detail Head Description	Amount in Lac
028	Grant-in-Aid	7532.86
	Total	7532.86

The expenditure of advance drawal shall be subject to the following conditions:

- That the AO of the SSA shall vouch safe availability of funds under the relevant account head for the purpose.
- ii) That UCs / Red DC Accounts of the funds released shall be furnished to all the concerned quarters including Principal Accountant General, J&K car policy of the State.
- iii) That funds shall be utilized for the purpose for which these have been released subject to fulfillment of all codal formalities and no diversion / re-appropriation at any level shall be allowed, funds shall be utilized for approved projects / Schemes only for which prior Administrative Approval and technical sanction has been obtained.

This issues with the concurrence of Finance Department conveyed vide their FD-VII- Bgt. (07) 2016-17 dated 23-01-2017 and O.M. No: FD-VII-7 (58) 2007 – 08 – I part dated: 07-03-2017.

The funds released above may be classified as under:-

Demand No	:	07	Education Department
Head of Deptt.	:	13	Commissioner/Secretary to Govt.
Major Head	_:	2202	General Education
Sub-Minor Head	:	01 <sup>.</sup>	Elementry Education
Minor Head	:	111	Sarva Shiksha Abhiyan
Group Head	:	0099	General
Sub Head	:	0449	Sarva Shiksha Abhiyan.
Detailed Head	:	028	Grant-in-Aid

"By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir,

Sd/-

(Shalcen Kabra), Principal Secretary to Government, School Education Department

Dated: 19 -03-2017

## No: Edu/Acctts/Bgt/22/2016/

Copy to the:

- 1. Principal Accountant General, J&K Srinagar/Jammu
- 2. Director School Education, Kashmir/Jammu
- 3. State Project Director, Sarva Shiksha Abhiyan, J&K.
- 4. Treasury Officer Civil Secretariat Jammu.
- 5. Govt. order file (W.2.s.c)

NDER TANA) (MAHÉS Financial Advisor/CAO, **School Education Department**